



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-0N0604

05/29/2025

Project ID: 0824000179

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN FONTANA AND RIALTO FROM 0.3
MILE WEST OF SIERRA AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO LOCUST
AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: G

Location: 08-SBd-210-14.6/16.4

Number of Items: 44

Plastic pipe (supply line), roadside clearing, & modifying FO cable.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 12 Total Number of Working Days: 835 Overrun/Underrun: -\$153,910.00

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$994,850.00 % Over/Under Est: -15.47%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$840,940.00	VC1800002414	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC. 21161 LYONS BALD MOUNTAIN ROAD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 01024425 Phone (209) 743-4911 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$892,015.00	VC0000010281	ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC. 14751 PLAZA DRIVE SUITE L TUSTIN CA 92780	CSLB# 00822927 Phone (714) 641-4730 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$1,148,866.00	VC0000108741	WESTCOAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC. 20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364	CSLB# 00949582 Phone (818) 968-4444 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$1,168,276.30	VC0000008215	DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD WILDOMAR CA 92595	CSLB# 576183 Phone (951) 245-1686 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Page 2

Contract Number: 08-0N0604

05/29/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
5	\$1,375,440.00	VC0000003717	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W GARDEN GROVE BLVD ORANGE CA 92868	CSLB# 00492862 Phone (714) 939-6600 Fax (714) 935-1199	CC PREF CLAIMED
6	\$1,627,140.00	VC0000008077	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. 506 W GRAHAM AVENUE, SUITE 204 LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530	CSLB# 00685511 Phone (951) 457-4118 Fax (951) 457-4719	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	85.0	200.00	17,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	42.0	150.00	6,300.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	84.0	75.00	6,300.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5.0	1,000.00	5,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	8,000.0	3.00	24,000.00
0011	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	870.0	15.00	13,050.00
0012	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0013	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	4.0	100.00	400.00
0014	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	49.0	10.00	490.00
0015	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	130.0	20.00	2,600.00
0016	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	190.0	100.00	19,000.00
0017	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0018	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	54,000.00	54,000.00
0019	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	77.0	100.00	7,700.00
0020	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0021	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0022	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0023	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0024	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	25.0	1,000.00	25,000.00
0025	206565	2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	7.0	1,500.00	10,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CO., INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0027	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	3.0	1,250.00	3,750.00
0028	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0029	F 016192	1" ULTRAVIOLET PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,630.0	8.00	21,040.00
0030	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	9,050.0	8.00	72,400.00
0031	F 208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	320.0	9.00	2,880.00
0032	F 208606	2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	14,560.0	10.00	145,600.00
0033	F 208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,860.0	13.00	24,180.00
0034	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0035	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0036	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	285,000.0	0.22	62,700.00
0037	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0038	039162	MODIFYING FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	68,800.00	68,800.00
0039	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0040	013435	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER (WALL MOUNTED)	EA	2.0	10,000.00	20,000.00
0041	206559	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0042	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	750.0	25.00	18,750.00
0043	208686	2" BALL VALVE	EA	6.0	1,000.00	6,000.00
0044	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00

Bid Amount: \$840,940.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,930.00	1,930.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	1,000.00	85,000.00	641.00	54,485.00	600.00	51,000.00	300.00	25,500.00
0003	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	25,700.00	25,700.00	38,720.00	38,720.00
0004	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,300.00	35,300.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
0005	230.00	9,660.00	75.00	3,150.00	860.00	36,120.00	1,375.00	57,750.00
0006	10.00	840.00	100.00	8,400.00	38.20	3,208.80	58.00	4,872.00
0007	700.00	3,500.00	100.00	500.00	4,060.00	20,300.00	2,940.00	14,700.00
0008	6,000.00	6,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0009	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0010	6.00	48,000.00	7.00	56,000.00	4.70	37,600.00	3.00	24,000.00
0011	10.00	8,700.00	10.00	8,700.00	10.10	8,787.00	2.00	1,740.00
0012	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	48,400.00	48,400.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
0013	100.00	400.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00
0014	5.00	245.00	10.00	490.00	15.40	754.60	5.00	245.00
0015	30.00	3,900.00	30.00	3,900.00	18.10	2,353.00	30.00	3,900.00
0016	70.00	13,300.00	36.00	6,840.00	33.40	6,346.00	100.00	19,000.00
0017	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	500.00	7,950.00	7,950.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0018	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	84,510.00	84,510.00	75,600.00	75,600.00
0019	50.00	3,850.00	50.00	3,850.00	95.70	7,368.90	160.00	12,320.00
0020	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,450.00	6,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0021	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,240.00	4,240.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
0022	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	6,880.00	6,880.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0023	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0024	1,200.00	30,000.00	350.00	8,750.00	1,030.00	25,750.00	1,050.00	26,250.00
0025	1,400.00	9,800.00	360.00	2,520.00	1,180.00	8,260.00	1,100.00	7,700.00
0026	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0027	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,360.00	7,080.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0028	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0029	5.00	13,150.00	12.00	31,560.00	4.75	12,492.50	7.00	18,410.00
0030	6.00	54,300.00	12.00	108,600.00	4.45	40,272.50	8.00	72,400.00
0031	7.00	2,240.00	13.00	4,160.00	4.85	1,552.00	9.00	2,880.00
0032	13.00	189,280.00	14.00	203,840.00	10.90	158,704.00	11.00	160,160.00
0033	15.00	27,900.00	15.00	27,900.00	12.70	23,622.00	15.00	27,900.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0035	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0036	0.17	48,450.00	0.38	108,300.00	0.15	42,750.00	0.15	42,750.00
0037	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,760.00	7,760.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
0038	100,000.00	100,000.00	146,221.00	146,221.00	190,600.00	190,600.00	160,843.00	160,843.00
0039	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0040	12,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	13,800.00	27,600.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
0041	67,000.00	67,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	149,700.00	149,700.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
0042	40.00	30,000.00	100.00	75,000.00	25.10	18,825.00	30.00	22,500.00
0043	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	510.00	3,060.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
0044	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$892,015.00		\$1,148,866.00		\$1,168,276.30		\$1,375,440.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	500.00	42,500.00
0003	13,000.00	13,000.00
0004	15,000.00	15,000.00
0005	1,400.00	58,800.00
0006	80.00	6,720.00
0007	3,800.00	19,000.00
0008	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	10,000.00	10,000.00
0010	5.00	40,000.00
0011	5.00	4,350.00
0012	35,000.00	35,000.00
0013	100.00	400.00
0014	5.00	245.00
0015	16.00	2,080.00
0016	47.00	8,930.00
0017	185,000.00	185,000.00
0018	205,000.00	205,000.00
0019	125.00	9,625.00
0020	15,000.00	15,000.00
0021	25,000.00	25,000.00
0022	15,000.00	15,000.00
0023	0.00	0.00
0024	1,200.00	30,000.00
0025	1,300.00	9,100.00
0026	0.00	0.00
0027	3,700.00	11,100.00
0028	0.00	0.00
0029	5.00	13,150.00
0030	10.00	90,500.00
0031	13.00	4,160.00
0032	18.00	262,080.00
0033	20.00	37,200.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	0.00	0.00
0035	1,500.00	1,500.00
0036	0.15	42,750.00
0037	5,000.00	5,000.00
0038	175,000.00	175,000.00
0039	0.00	0.00
0040	15,000.00	30,000.00
0041	90,000.00	90,000.00
0042	35.00	26,250.00
0043	1,200.00	7,200.00
0044	75,000.00	75,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,627,140.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003717	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 37 (90%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 38 (90%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	MODIFY FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3 (90%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (31%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008077	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 38 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	MODIFY FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEM
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	MAINT. EXIST. TRAFFIC MANAG. SYS.
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONST. AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 3 (88%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (90%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 7 (90%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA	780910	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (93%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 8 (56%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 9 (94%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008215	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	PREPARE POLLUTION PLAN
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 38 (98%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA IRWINDALE CA	756309	MODIFYING ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATIONSERVICE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000010281	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (40%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	LANE CLOSURE ONLY
	TURBOSCAPE, INC. LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 19 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 35 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT, INC. ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 36 (100%)
	WIRING CONNECTION, INC. GARDENA CA	878945	ITEM 37 (100%)
	WIRING CONNECTION, INC. GARDENA CA	878945	ITEM 38 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108741	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (14.4%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	DB ELECTRICINC 7056 ARCHIBALD AVE, STE. 102-404 EASTVALE CA	1015474	ITEM 38 (100%)
	DB ELECTRICINC 7056 ARCHIBALD AVE, STE. 102-404 EASTVALE CA	1015474	ITEM 37 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002414	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	ITEM 38 (50%)
	CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC. IRWINDALE CA	756309	MODIFY FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS (PARTIAL)